CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Construction of Drainage Canal Phase 1 at Pamana ng Lungsod, Balite, Calapan City as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONST. & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 201907351761346164070

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION		
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
210	pcs	35 pcs- 2 x3 x 12' Coco Lumber	31.00	6,510.0
3	kgs	CWN Assorted	99.00	297.0
2	rolls	Nylon Chord	195.00	390.0
8	cum	Mixed Sand and Gravel	660.00	5,280.0
58	cum	Aggregate Sub-Base Course	814.00	47,212.0
174	bags	Portland Cement Type 1	304.00	52,896.0
11	cum	Sand	660.00	7,260.0
19	cum	Gravel 3/4"	814.00	15,466.0
41	kgs	Reinforcing Steel Bar	61.00	2,501.0
15	Itrs	Asphalt Filler	45.00	675.00
36	Itrs	Curing Compound	45.00	1,620.00
56	lm	Steel Forms (rental)	53.00	2,968.00
2	m	Pipe Sleeves 2' dia	96.00	192.00
1	Itrs	Grease/Tar	243.00	243.00
53	pcs	12mm dia std. def bar	339.00	17,967.00
91	pcs	10mm dia. std. def. bar	239.00	21,749.00
5.5	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	544.50
31	pcs	12mm dia std. def bar	339.00	10,509.00
10	pcs	10mm dia. std. def. bar	239.00	2,390.00
2.5	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	247.50
19	pcs	12mm dia std. def bar	339.00	6,441.00
4	pcs	10mm dia. std. def. bar	239.00	956.00
1	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	99.00
53	pcs	12mm dia std. def bar	339.00	17,967.00
25	pcs	10mm dia. std. def. bar	239.00	5,975.00
3.5	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	346.50
174	pcs	12mm dia std. def bar	339.00	58,986.00
7	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	693.00
169	bags	Portland Cement Type 1	304.00	51,376.00
10	cum	Sand	660.00	6,600.00
20	cum	Gravel	814.00	16,280.00
		SUB-TOTAL		362,636.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson DULCE AMORE. LAO

Planning Officer IN **BAC Member**

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

BA¢ Chairperson

JEROME R. BARCEJONA, JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

City Legal Officer Acting City Administrator

ENGR. JEN Acting City Engineer

End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Construction of Drainage Canal Phase 1 at Pamana ng Lungsod, Balite, Calapan City as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONST. & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 201907351761346164070

QTY.	UNIT OF		T	
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
26	pcs	2" x 1/4" Flat Bar	1,059.00	27,534.00
3	pcs	16mm dia round bar	608.00	1,824.00
6	m	3/4: dia P.E. Pipe Sch. 40	79.00	474.0
7	pcs	1" x 1/4" Flat Bar	648.00	4,536.00
14	box	Welding Rod (Special)	248.00	3,472.0
34	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	99.00	3,366.0
60	lm	1 1/2" dia P.E. Pipe Sch. 40	129.00	7,740.0
2	kg	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	198.00
1364	pcs	6" CHB	16.50	22,506.0
112	bags	Portland Cement Type 1	304.00	34,048.0
10	cum	Sand	660.00	6,600.0
21	bags	Portland Cement Type 1	304.00	6,384.0
2	cum	Sand	660.00	1,320.0
78	pcs	10mm dia std. def bar	239.00	18,642.0
3	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.00	297.00
16	pcs.	1/4" Marine Plywood	449.00	7,184.00
340	bdft	85-pcs. 2" x 2" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.00	10,540.0
144	bdft	24 pcs-2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.00	4,464.0
17	kg	CWN Assorted	99.00	1,683.0
		SUB-TOTAL		162,812.0
		GRAND TOTAL		525,448.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

the City of Calapan

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME R.BARCEVONA, JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

Legal Officer/Acting City Administrator

BAC Chairperson

City ENGR. JENAL

Acting City Engineer

End-User

Approved by:

MORILLO

tity Mayor